OP \$65.00.00 97037793

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Assignment ID: TMI71367

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Color Copper, LLC		02/23/2024	Limited Liability Company: TENNESSEE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Individual Name:	Donald A. Chiusa Jr.	
Street Address:	2365 Novus St.	
City:	Sarasota	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	34237	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	7015575	COLOR COPPER
Registration Number:	6247189	COLOR COPPER.COM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6157424801

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 16157424800

Email: jwright@kaygriffin.com

Correspondent Name: Joshua David William Wright Address Line 1: 222 2nd Ave N Ste 340M

Address Line 4: Nashville, TENNESSEE 37201-0000

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joshua Wright
SIGNATURE:	Joshua Wright
DATE SIGNED:	03/05/2024

Total Attachments: 2

source=Trademark Assignment - Color Copper-Signed#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment - Color Copper-Signed#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008361 FRAME: 0615

Trademark Assignment

WHEREAS, Color Copper, LLC ("Assignor"), has adopted, owns, and is using the following trademarks ("Marks"):

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration Number
COLOR COPPER	7015575
	6247189
COLOR COPPER.COM	

WHEREAS, Donald A. Chiusa, Jr. ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Marks and any registrations therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks (including all variations thereof used by Assignor), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the registration thereof, if any.

Color Copper, LLC

By: Donald A. Chiusa, Jr.

Its: Member

Date: February 23, 2024

Don Quesa

Donald A. Chiusa, Jr.

Date: February 23, 2024



Title Trademark Assignment - Color Copper.pdf

File name Trademark%20Assig...olor%20Copper.pdf

Document ID 75eedaef582b6c9549fc1303f753e02d7405ce9f

Audit trail date format MM / DD / YYYY

Status • Signed

This document was requested from app.clio.com

Document History

⊘ SENT	02 / 23 / 2024 16:52:18 UTC	Sent for signature to Don Chiusa (dchiusa@icloud.com) from mjohnson@kaygriffin.com IP: 76.114.111.113
O VIEWED	02 / 23 / 2024 16:53:24 UTC	Viewed by Don Chiusa (dchiusa@icloud.com) IP: 47.202.206.96
SIGNED	02 / 23 / 2024 16:53:57 UTC	Signed by Don Chiusa (dchiusa@icloud.com) IP: 47.202.206.96
COMPLETED	02 / 23 / 2024 16:53:57 UTC	The document has been completed.

Powered by X Dropbox Sign

RECORDED: 03/05/2024

TRADEMARK REEL: 008361 FRAME: 0617